## **West Yorkshire Combined Authority**

## Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: VRU Evaluation Programme

Serial No: MPCC279

**Summary:** In partnership with the VRU delivery team, the VRU Knowledge Hub have developed a programme of evaluations for the 2023/24 financial year and beyond. We now wish to commence commissioning processes to select partners for a number of these projects and require separate decisions to proceed with each project:

- Evaluation of BLOSM Calderdale and Huddersfield A&E Trauma Navigator programme
- Custody Diversion impact evaluation
- Mentoring Programme process & impact evaluation
- PACE PLO impact evaluation
- Social Media project

## **Requested Decision:**

Our recommendation is to approve our proposal for the West Yorkshire Violence Reduction Unit to commission the listed evaluations.

Evaluation of BLOSM – Calderdale and Huddersfield A&E Trauma Navigator programme -£50,000 each year 2023/24 and 2024/25 (£100,000)

Decision:

Approved

Evaluation of Custody Diversion programme £50,000 each year 2023/24 and 2024/25 (£100,000)

Decision:

**Approved** 

Evaluation of Mentoring programme in schools - £50,000 each year 2023/24 and 2024/25 (£100,000)

Decision:

Approved \_\_\_\_

Evaluation of the PACE PLO programme - £40,000 for 2023/24

Decision:

**Approved** 

Evaluation of the Social Media project - £40,000 for 2023/24

Decision:

Approved

Decision: Approval required as indicated for each individual project

All above are approved as separate decisions.

Signature:		
Jones .		
Title: VRU Director		
Date: 18/7/23		
Publication		
	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme	
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.	
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority		☐ Signature¹
	-	
<sup>1</sup> The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		